## University of Alaska Fairbanks Staff Council Motion 2016-276-1 Approved

## Motion 2016-271-1: Motion to Approve 2017 Staff Council Meeting Schedule

UAF Staff Council unanimously approved the following motion at Staff Council Meeting #276, on Nov. 7, 2016:

## Motion 2016-276-1:

UAF Staff Council moves to addopt the following meeting schedule for 2017:

2017 Staff Council Meeting Schedule		
Meeting Number	Date	Time
278	Monday, February 06, 2017	8:45 - 11 a.m.
279	Monday, March 06, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
280	Monday, April 03, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
281	Monday, May 01, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
282	Monday, June 05, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
283	Monday, August 07, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
284	Monday, September 11, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
285	Monday, October 09, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
286	Monday, November 06, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
287	Monday, December 04, 2017	8:45 - 11:15 a.m.
Call-in number: 1-800-893-8850 PIN: 8244236		
All Staff Council meetings are open to the public. University employees are		
encouraged to attend and share their concerns and provide input.		
Public Comment is scheduled for 9:00 AM		
Approved 11/7/2016		

-DocuSigned by: Jave Lallant

ovember 8, 2016

Faye Gallant, UAF Staff Council President

Date